506379681 12/01/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6426437

06/16/2020

06/08/2020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT											
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT													
CONVEYING PARTY DATA													
	Execution Date												
EDITH W. FUNG		06/02/2020											
MITCHELL MALLOUGH		06/02/2020											
TIMOTHY L. HUNTER		06/08/2020											
SUMMER W. NG		06/11/2020											

SUMMER W. NG

ABRAHAM HAJISHAH

ERICK BRYNER

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT MEDICAL OPTICS INC.
Street Address:	1700 E. ST. ANDREW PLACE
City:	SANTA ANA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14968224
Application Number:	62146812
PCT Number:	US2015065591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(732)	524-2808								
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.								
Phone:	714-2	47-8422								
Email:	JNJU	SPatent@corus.jnj.com								
Correspondent Name:	TAMA	ARA EVANS								
Address Line 1:	JOHN	SON & JOHNSON SURGICAL VISION, INC.								
Address Line 2:	1700	E. ST. ANDREW PLACE								
Address Line 4:	SANT	A ANA, CALIFORNIA 92705								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER		JSV5661USNP								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TAMARA EVANS								
SIGNATURE:		/Tamara Evans/								

DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020										
Total Attachments: 7											
source=JSV5661USNP_Fully_Executed_Dec_Assign#page1.tif											
source=JSV5661USNP_Fully_Executed	I_Dec_Assign#page2.tif										
source=JSV5661USNP_Fully_Executed	I_Dec_Assign#page3.tif										
source=JSV5661USNP_Fully_Executed	I_Dec_Assign#page4.tif										
source=JSV5661USNP_Fully_Executed	I_Dec_Assign#page5.tif										
source=JSV5661USNP_Fully_Executed	I_Dec_Assign#page6.tif										
source=JSV5661USNP_Fully_Executed	I_Dec_Assign#page7.tif										

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR CONDUCTING OPHTHALMIC SURGERY

This declaration and assignment is directed to:

The attached or filed herewith application of (list of na med inventors)_____

or

The United States application or PCT international application number 62/146812 filed on <u>April 13, 2015; 14/968224</u>, filed on <u>December 14, 2015;</u> and <u>PCT/US2015/065591</u>.

Declaration

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

The above-identified application ("Application") was made or authorized by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original inventor of a claimed invention or discovery in the Application.

I have reviewed and understood the contents of the Application, including the claims, and I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, the United States Code of Federal Regulations, \$1.56 for filings of this Application in the United States of America.

I hereby a cknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both for filings of this Application in the United States of America.

Assignment

Abbott Medical Optics, Inc. 1700 E. St. Andrew Place Santa Ana, CA 92705

A corporation of the state or country of <u>Delaware</u> (hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"),

I hereby a cknowledge that I have a ssigned the above-identified invention by previous a ssignment (a ttached hereto) to Assign ee which is hereby conformed for recordation in the US Patent Office and I confirm I have and do assign and transfer:

or

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is a cknowledged, I hereby a ssign and transfer and/or have assigned and transferred to Assignee:

my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising the refrom and the right to claim priority to the Application, all inventions or discoveries therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, European Patent Office and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions or discoveries, or a ny of them, all such inventions or discoveries and all rights in such Application including any and all provisionals, substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and to all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, supplementary protection certificates, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

Atty Docket No. JSV5661 (28104)

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, a ny other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vestand confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) a uthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

1.	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Edith W. Fung	Turn Dama D
	Signature	JUNE, 2,2020 Date
2.	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Mitchell Mallough	
	Signature	Date
З.	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Timothy L. Hunter	
	Signature	Date
4.	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Summer W. Ng	
	Signature	Date
5.	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Abraham Hajishah	
	Signature	Date
6.	LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Erick Bryner	
	Signature	Dutte
	2	
		PATENT

REEL: 054510 FRAME: 0315

Atty Docket No. JSV 5661 (28104)

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) coverant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

1. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Edith W. Fung

Signature

Signature

Date

6/2/2020

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

3. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Timothy L. Hunter

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Mitchell Mallough

Signature

4. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Summer W. Ng

Signature

5. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Abraham Hajishah

Signature

6. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Erick Bryner

Signature

2

PATENT REEL: 054510 FRAME: 0316

Any Docket No. JSV5661 (28104)

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Coopention Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in contraction with such applications as the Assign ee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any commutation, divisional, or revises a pplications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or sintilar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to scenre the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) a uthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignce, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insent on this assignment ony further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain logal recordation of this document.

2

1. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Edith W. Fung

Signature

2. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Mitchell Mallough

Signature

3. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Tireathy L. Hunter

Signature

4. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Summer W. Ng

Signature

5. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Abraham Hajishah

Signature

6. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Erick Bryner

Signature

Date

Date

6.8.20

Date

Date

Date

Date

PATENT

REEL: 054510 FRAME: 0317

Ally Docker No. JNV S661 (28104)

I shall execute all papers necessary in connections its the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. European Patent Office, any other parent office, and under the Patent Coopenium Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reinsue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments to connections with such applications as the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers not evary in connection with any latention or any other justicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patient and Trademark Office. European Patient Office, any other patient office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Applications of any constraintism, do monal, or remaine applications thereof, or any recommation of any such applications, or any Letters Patient index therefore or any patient term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignce to every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such latention or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims of provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignce, may be necessary or describle to secure the grant of Leiters Patent to Assignce or as nominees, as the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other constitus where Assignce may desire to have such in contains or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignce and to vest and conferm in Assignce or as nominees the full and complete legal and equitable take to all such Leiters Patent

I hereby (i) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any recumination of any of such applications, to Assignce, and (ii) coversant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith

I hereby grantific anomey of record the power to much a supment any further stentification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordstion of this document.

1. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Edith W. Fung	
Ngmuture	Date
2. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Mitchell Mallough	
Newsilter	Date
3. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Timothy L. Hunter	
Ngetsture	Date
I. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Summer W. Ng	6/11/2020
Synator:	Date
. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Abraham Hajishah	
Synalture	Date
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Erick Bryner	
Signature	Date
2	DATENT

REEL: 054510 FRAME: 0318

Atty Docket No. JSV5661 (28104)

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, a ny other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue a pplications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) a othorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

2

1. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Edith W. Fung

Signature

2. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Mitchell Mallough

Signature

3. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Timothy L. Hunter

Signature

4. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Summer W. Ng

Signature

5. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Abraham Hajishah

Signature

6. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Erick Bryner

Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

6/16/2020

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 054510 FRAME: 0319

Any Docket No. JSV5661 (28104)

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent offices, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, any reexamination of any of such applications, and any patent term extensions or supplementary protection centicates of any such applications and a iso to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient.

I shall execute all papers necessary in connection with any litigation or any other judicial proceeding in the United States or other country, or any administrative proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, European Patent Office, any other patent office, or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty concerning the Application(s) or any continuation, divisional, or reissue a pplications thereof, or any reexamination of any such applications, or any Letters Patent issued therefrom or any patent term extensions or supplementary protection certificates of any such applications and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such litigation or proceeding.

I shall execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

I shall do all otheracts which, in the opinion of Assigner, may be necessary or desirable to seems the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States, by the European Patent Office and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions or discoveries, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be a pproved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

I hereby (i) a uthorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisional, continuation, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to Assignee, and (ii) covening that I have full right to convey the interestherein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to obtain legal recordation of this document.

Signature

2. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Mitch Mallough

Signature

3. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Timothy L. Hunter

Signature

4. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Summer W. Ng

Signature

5. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Abraham Hajishah

Signature LEGAL NAME OF INVESTOR: Erick Bryner 2

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

06/08/2020

PATENT REEL: 054510 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 12/01/2020